WEST ALLIS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION, INC.

7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 414/302-8200

November 17, 2020

The Honorable Mayor Dan Devine and Members of the Common Council 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine and Common Council Members:

tisiosukukukausu

This letter is to request your approval of two reappointments to the Board of Directors of the West Allis Community Improvement Foundation, Inc. Article X, Section D of the Articles of Incorporation requires that "the appointment, election or removal of any member of the Board of Directors shall be subject to approval by the Common Council of the City of West Allis."

The two reappointments are Dan Devine and Rebecca Grill. Attached is a copy of the entire Board listing for your information.

I trust that these reappointments meet with your approval. However, if you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me or any of the Board members.

Sincerely,

Patricia Wikenhauser,

President

Attachment

ADM\ORDRES\MCC.WACIF APPTS.11172020



PRESIDENT

Patricia Wikenhauser

VICE PRESIDENT

Dan Devine

TREASURER

Rebecca Grill

BOARD MEMBERS

Gerald Matter Timothy Meyers Matthew Rupena

Paul Ziehler

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS

West Allis Common Council Thomas Lajsic, President WA/WM School Board Stephanie Emons, President